#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM521416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCS Consultants, Inc.		04/26/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EE Trademark, LLC	
Street Address:	4700 Millenia Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32839	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87742391	EARL ENTERPRISES
Registration Number:	4384837	EARL ENTERPRISES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4072445690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-843-8880

Email: ipteam@gray-robinson.com **Correspondent Name:** Christopher M. Ramsey Address Line 1: GrayRobinson, P.A.

Address Line 2: 301 East Pine Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Ramsey
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M Ramsey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=OCS CONSULTANTS INC\_TM\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=OCS CONSULTANTS INC\_TM\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=OCS CONSULTANTS INC TM ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0043

900496504

source=OCS CONSULTANTS INC\_TM\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=OCS CONSULTANTS INC\_TM\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=OCS CONSULTANTS INC\_TM\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=OCS CONSULTANTS INC\_TM\_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademark Agreement (this "Assignment"), is being executed between

- Assignor: OCS CONSULTANTS, INC. of 4700 Millenia Blvd, Suite 400, Orlando, FL 32839; and
- Assignee: EE TRADEMARK, LLC of 4700 Millenia Blvd, Suite 400, Orlando, FL 32839.

#### RECITALS

- 1. Assignor is the owner of the trademark EARL ENTERPRISES ("The Trademark").
- 2. Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,384,837 for the mark EARL ENTERPRISES for use in connection with business management and consultation services for leisure and entertainment, the registration certificate for which is attached hereto as Exhibit A ("The Trademark Registration").
- 3. Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 87742391 for the mark EARL ENTERPRISES for use in connection with charitable fundraising through fundraising activities for cultural, artistic, educational and other charitable purposes through community involvement and entertainment events, the application details for which are attached hereto as Exhibit B ("The Trademark Application").
- 4. Assignor desires to transfer ownership of, all legal rights pertaining to, and all goodwill associated with The Trademark, The Trademark Registration, and the Trademark Application to Assignee.
- 5. Assignee desires to receive ownership of, all legal rights pertaining to, and all goodwill associated with The Trademark, The Trademark Registration, and the Trademark Application from Assignor.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

- 6. For \$10, the receipt of which is acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby assign and transfer to **Assignee** 100% of the following:
  - (a) all right, title and interest in and to The Trademark, The Trademark Registration, and the Trademark Application, including for any variations of the appearance thereof and for any goods and/or services;

- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by The Trademark, The Trademark Registration, and the Trademark Application;
- (c) the part of the entire business or portion thereof to which The Trademark Application pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and
- (d) all enforcement rights that arise from the assigned rights in The Trademark, The Trademark Registration, and the Trademark Application.
- 7. Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all assets, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, register, and/or enforce the assigned rights.
- 8. Assignor will provide Assignee, at its request, with pertinent facts that are known or accessible, relating to The Trademark, The Trademark Registration, and the Trademark Application, and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto.
- **9. Assignor** covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 10. Assignor authorizes all officials of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations to issue trademark registrations associated with The Trademark, The Trademark Registration, and The Trademark Application assigned here in the name of Assignee.

[signature page follows]

Page 2 of 3

#### **EXECUTED BY:**

Assignor: OCS CONSULTANTS, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_ 4 26 2019

Name: Thomas Avallone. Treasurer Date

Assignee: EE TRADEMARK, LLC

By: Name: Thomas Avallone, Manager on 4 26 2019

Date

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this 26th day of 1001, 2019 before me personally appeared: Thomas Avallone, who is personally known by me or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4/9/2021

MARIA L. VELEZ
MY COMMISSION # GG 064616
EXPIRES: April 9, 2021
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

## **EXHIBIT A**



# Earl Enterprises

Reg. No. 4,384,837

OCS CONSULTANTS, INC. (FLORIDA CORPORATION)

SUITE 400

Registered Aug. 13, 2013 4700 MILLENIA BLVD

ORLANDO, FL 32839

Int. Cl.: 35

FOR: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND CONSULTATION STRVICES FOR LEISURE AND

ENTERTAINMENT, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 9-15-2012; IN COMMERCE 9-15-2012

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "ENTERPRISES", APART FROM

THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SN 85-514,173, FILED 1-11-2012

CAROLYN CAIALDO, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



## **EXHIBIT B**



Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was lost updated on Fir Apr 19 03 48 ZEEDY 2019

Lygge. Pheasa logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

on "" uncom Record 1 out of 4 Seet Ust At: 

# EARL ENTERPRISES

IC 835, US 1921-187, G. & S. Creanabh hard reeing through hardnishing substack for cultural, coulds, edicalcand and other cuartable purposes brough community medicanteel and entandership events DAPPLICANT) DOS Censelbris, inc. COMPUBATION PLONEDA ATTO Milbrin Bref. Suits 429 Ottando FLORIDA 12236
LOS W. Ressys
NO CLAMIS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "ENTERPRISES" APART FROM THE MASK AS SHOWN
SEPACE MASK
PRINCIPAL.
UNE. (4) STAMOARD CHARACTER MARK EARL ENTERPRISES January 3, 2018 Rey 15 2018 standard Characters Claimed Published for Opposition Goods and Services Original Filling Beals Rank Crawing Code Attorney of Record Sector Rumber Current Basis Type of Stark Word Mark Filing Date Discisiner

EMBALE SHEWICH SCHOOL WONDERS FREE FROM POWER

Line/Dead Indicator

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0051

**RECORDED: 04/30/2019**